The City Council of the City of Princeton, Iowa met in regular session on Thursday, January 10, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers at the Princeton City Hall. Mayor Roger Woomert presided. Roll Call: Present; Kernan, Stutting, Woomert, Simmons. Absent: Geiger. Mayor Woomert asked if Council approves the Consent Agenda. Motion to approve consent agenda was made by Woomert, seconded by Kernan. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

New Business:
Stutting made a motion to approve Closeby Text Program and was seconded by Simmons. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC
Resolutions:

Resolutions:

Council member Kernan made a motion to approve RESOLUTION 2019-01, A RESOLUTION designating the following banks as depositories for the deposit of public funds belonging to the City of Princeton, Iowa or coming into its possession, pursuant to duly executed Deposit Agreements or any other Agreement to receive and repay deposits of Public Funds and was seconded by Stutting. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

With nothing further to discuss, the Princeton City Council meeting adjourned at 6:15pm.

	Approved:
Attest:	Roger Woomert, Mayor
Katie Enloe, City Clerk	